
Organization TITLE Salutation First Name Last Name ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP_CODE

Alesek Institute President Ms. Elizabeth S. Tail 5919 N. Levee Road E. Fife WA 98424
Burns Paiute Tribe Chairperson Chairwoman Wanda Johnson HC-71, 100 PaSiGo Street Burns OR 97720

Burns Paiute Tribe Housing Department Executive Director Mr. Jody Hill HC-71, 100 PaSiGo Street Burns OR 97720
Chehalis Tribal Housing Authority Executive Director Mr. David Boyd P.O. Box 314 Oakville WA 98568

Coeur d'Alene Tribal Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Cielo Gibson P.O.  Box 267 Plummer ID 83851
Coeur D'Alene Tribe Chairperson Chief Chief J. Allan P.O. Box 408 Plummer ID 83851
Colville Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Elena Bassett P.O.  Box 528 Nespelem WA 99155
Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower 
Umpqua & Siuslaw Chief Warren Brainard 1245 Fulton Ave. Coos Bay OR 97420-2895
Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis 
Reservation Chairperson David Burnett P.O. Box 536 Oakville WA 98568
Confederated Tribes of the Colville 
Reservation Tribal Chairperson Michael E. Marchand P.O.  Box 150 Nespelem WA 99155

Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Chairwoman Cheryle Kennedy 9615 Grand Ronde Road Grand Ronde OR 97347
Confederated Tribes of the Siletz 
Reservation Tribal Chairperson Delores Pigsley P.O.  Box 549 Siletz OR 97380
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla 
Reservation Tribal Chairperson Antone Minthorn P.O.  Box 638 Pendleton OR 97801
Confederated Tribes of the Warm 
Springs Reservation Chairperson Ron Suppah P.O.  Box C Warm Springs OR 97761
Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw Housing 
Department Housing Director Ms. Laure Voshell 1245 Fulton Ave. Coos Bay OR 97420-2895

Coquille Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Anne Shane 2678 Mexeye Loop Coos Bay OR 97420
Coquille Indian Tribe of Oregon Tribal Chairperson Edward Metcalf P.O. BOX 783 North Bend OR 97459
Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Indians Chairperson Sue Shaffer 2371 N.E. Stephens St. Roseburg OR 97470
Cow Creek Housing Department Housing Director Ms. Stacy Dompier 2371 N.E. Stephens Street Roseburg OR 97470
Cowlitz Tribal Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Larry Coyle P.O.  Box 711 Chehalis WA 98532
Cowlitz Tribe Tribal Chairperson Bill Iyall P.O. Box 2547 Longview WA 98632
Fort Hall Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Lorraine Shay 161 War Dance Circle Pocatello ID 83202
Grand Ronde Tribal Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Carina Kistler-Ginter 28450 Tyee Road Grand Ronde OR 97347
Hoh Indian Tribe Chairperson Vivian Lee 2464 Lower Hoh Road Forks WA 98331
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe Chairperson W. Ron Allen 1033 Old Blyn Highway Sequim WA 98382
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribes Housing 
Department Housing Director Ms. Annette Nesse 1033 Old Blyn Hwy Sequim WA 98382
Kalispel Indian Community Chairperson Glen Nenema P.O. Box 39 Usk WA 99180

Tribe TDHE Excel contact list update 2008-12-09- web update Page 1



Kalispel Indian Community Housing Housing Director TBD P.O. Box 39 Usk WA 99180
Klamath Indian Tribe of Oregon Chairperson Mr. Josesph Kirk P.O. Box 436 Chiloquin OR 97624
Klamath Tribal Housing Department Housing Director Ms. Roberta Sexton P.O. Box 436 Chiloquin OR 97624
Kootenai Tribe of Idaho Chairperson Jennifer Porter P.O. Box 1269 Bonners Ferry ID 83805

Lower Elwha Housing Authority Executive Director Mr. John Williamson 22 Kwitsen Drive Port Angeles WA 98362

Lower Elwha Tribe Chairperson Frances G. Charles 2851 Lower Elwha Road Port Angeles WA 98363
Lummi Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Diana Phair 2828 Kwina Road Bellingham WA 98226
Lummi Tribe Chairperson Henry Cagey 2616  Kwina Road Bellingham WA 98226

Makah Housing Department Executive Director Ms. Wendy Lawrence P.O. Box 88 Neah Bay WA 98357
Makah Tribe Chairperson Mikah McCarty P.O.  Box 115 Neah Bay WA 98357

Muckleshoot Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Ada McDaniel 38037 158th Ave SE Auburn WA 98092
Muckleshoot Tribe Chairperson John Daniels Jr. 39015 172nd Ave. SE Auburn WA 98092

Nez Perce Tribal Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Laurie Ann Smith P.O.  Box 188 Lapwai ID 83540
Nez Perce Tribe of Idaho Chairperson Samuel Penney P.O.  Box 305 Lapwai ID 83540
Nisqually Housing Department Housing Director Mr. Paul Ingman 2205 Lashi Street SE Olympia WA 98513
Nisqually Indian Tribe of WA Chairperson Cynthia Iyall 4820 She-Nah-Num Drive S.E. Olympia WA 98513

Nooksack Housing Department
Acting Executive 
Director Ms. Katrice Nicol P.O.  Box 122 Deming WA 98244

Nooksack Tribe of WA Chairperson Narcisco Cunanan P.O. Box 157 Deming WA 98244
Northwest Indian Housing Association Executive Director Mr. Josesph Diehl P.O. Box 3785 Seattle WA 98124
Port Gamble Indian Community Chairperson Ronald G. Charles 31912 Little Boston Road N.E. Kingston WA 98346-0155

Port Gamble S'Klallam Housing Authority Executive Director  Barrett Schmanska 31912 Little Boston Road N. E. Kingston WA 98346

Puyallup Nation Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Annette Bryan P.O. Box 1844 Tacoma WA 98404-1844
Puyallup Tribe Chairperson Herman Dillon Sr. 3009 E. Portland Avenue Tacoma WA 98404
Quileute Housing Authority Executive Director Mr. Brook Kristovich P.O.  Box 159 La Push WA 98350
Quileute Tribe of WA Chairperson Russell Woodruff Sr. P.O.  Box 279 La Push WA 98350
Quinault Housing Authority Housing Director Ms. Tina Delacruz P.O. Box 160 Taholah WA 98587
Quinault Tribe of WA Chairperson Fawn Sharp P.O. Box 189 Taholah WA 98587
Samish Indian Nation Chairperson Thomas Wooten P.O.  Box 217 Anacortes WA 98221
Sauk-Suiattle Housing Department. Housing Director Mr. Marvin Osborne 5318 Chief Brown Lane Darrington WA 98241
Sauk-Suiattle Tribe Chairperson James  Roberts 5318 Chief Brown Lane Darrington WA 98241
Shoalwater Bay Tribe of WA Chairperson Charlene Nelson P.O.  Box 130 Tokeland WA 98590
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall Chairperson Alonzo Coby P.O. Box 306 Fort Hall ID 83203
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Siletz Housing Department Housing Director Mr. Terry Fisher P.O.  Box 549 Siletz OR 97380
Skokomish Tribal Nation Chairperson Josesph Pavel 80 North Tribal Center Road Skokomish WA 98584
Skokomish Tribal Nation Housing 
Department Housing Manager Mr. Larry Winders 80 North Tribal Center Road Skokomish WA 98584
Snoqualmie Housing Department Housing Director Mr. Jamie Garner P.O. Box 969 Snoqualmie WA 98065
Snoqualmie Tribe Tribal Chairperson Josesph Mullen P.O. Box 969 Snoqualmie WA 98065
Southern Puget Sound Intertribal 
Housing Authority Executive Director Mr. Dave Bell P.O.Box 617 Elma WA 98514
Spokane Indian Housing Authority Executive Director Ms. Lorrie Ellsworth P.O.  Box 195 Wellpinit WA 99040
Spokane Tribe Tribal Chairperson Richard L. Sherwood P.O.  Box 100 Wellpinit WA 99040
Squaxin Island Tribe Chairperson David Lopeman 70 S.E. Squaxin Lane Shelton WA 98584

Squaxin Island Tribe Housing 
Department Housing Manager Ms. Liz Giles 70 S.E. Squaxin Lane Shelton WA 98584
Stillaguamish Tribal Housing Authority Executive Director Mr. Clifford Keister P.O.  Box 277 Arlington WA 98223
Stillguamish Tribe Chairperson Shawn E. Yanity PO Box 277 Arlington WA 98223
Suquamish Tribe Chairperson Leonard Forsman P.O.  Box 498 Suquamish WA 98392

Suquamish Tribe Housing Department Housing Manager Mr. Scott Crowell P.O.  Box 498 Suquamish WA 98392
Swinomish Housing Authority Executive Director Mr. John Petrich P.O.  Box 677 La Conner WA 98257
Swinomish Tribe Chairperson M. Brian Cladoosby P.O.  Box 817 La Conner WA 98257
Tulalip Tribe Chairperson Melvin R. Sheldon 6700 Totem Beach Rd Tualalip WA 98271
Tulalip Tribes Housing Department Housing Manager Mr. Herman Williams, Jr. 3107 Reuben Shelton Drive Tulalip WA 98271
Umatilla Reservation Housing Authority Executive Director  TBD  51 Umatilla Loop Pendleton OR 97801
Upper Skagit Tribe Housing Department Housing Director Ms. Mary Honhongva 25944 Community Plaza Way Sedro Woolley WA 98284
Upper Skagit Tribe of WA Chairperson Jennifer Washington 25944 Community Plaza Way Sedro Woolley WA 98284
Warm Springs Housing Authority Executive Director Mr. Jeff Sanders P.O.  Box 1167 Warm Springs OR 97761
Yakama Nation Chairperson Lavina Washines P.O.  Box 151 Toppenish WA 98948
Yakama Nation Housing Authority Executive Director Mr. Jim Berg P.O.  Box 156 Wapato WA 98951
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email phone fax website

elizabethtail@hotmail.com (253) 922-5269 (253) 922-0910 http://www.unitedindians.com/programs_003_003.html
wanda.johnson@burnspaiute-nsn.gov (541) 573-2088 (541) 573-2323 http://www.burnspaiute-nsn.gov/ 
 j.hill@burnspaiute-nsn.gov

(541) 573-2088 (541) 573-2323 
chehalistha@comcast.net (360) 273-7723 (360) 273-6883 http://www.chehalistribe.org/ 
cielo36@cableone.net, 
cgibson@cdatribe.nsn.us (208) 686-1927 (208) 686-7051 http://www.cdatribe.com/housing.shtml 
vmmoyle@cdatribe-nsn.gov (208) 686-1800 (208) 686-1182 http://www.cdatribe-nsn.gov/ 
Elena.bassett@colvilletribes.com (509) 634-4767 (509) 634-8107

wbrainard@ctcusi.org (541) 888-9577 (541) 888-2853 http://www.ctclusi.org/ 

chairman@chehalistribe.org (360) 709-1805 (360) 273-5914

mike.marchand@colvilletribes.com (509) 634-4711 (509) 634-4116 http://www.colvilletribes.com/ 

cheryle.kennedy@grandronde.org (503) 879-5211 (503) 879-5964 http://www.grandronde.org/ 

dpigsley@msn.com (541) 444-8206 (541) 444-2307 http://ctsi.nsn.us/ 

(541) 276-3165 (541) 276-3095 http://www.umatilla.nsn.us/ 

wfuentes@wstribes.org (541) 553-3257 (541) 553-1268 http://www.warmsprings.com/  

lvoshell@uci.net, lvoshell@ctclusi.org (541) 756-7783 (541) 756-1376
http://216.128.13.185/CTCLUSINEW/Housing/HousingPrograms/tabid/303
/Default.aspx 

anneshane@uci.net, ciha@uci.net, 
ciha@coosnet.com (541) 888-6501 (541) 888-8266 http://www.coquilletribe.org/coquille-indian-tribe-ciha.htm 
tribalcouncil@coquilletribe.org (541) 756-0904 (541)756-0847 http://www.coquilletribe.org/index.htm 
dfields@cowcreek.com (541) 672-9405 (541) 673-0432 http://www.cowcreek.com/ 
sdompier@cowcreek.com (541) 672-9405 (541) 673-0432
chetrha@aol.com (360) 864-8720 (360) 864-8722
cowlitztribe@cowlitz.org (360) 577-8140 (360) 577-7432 http://www.cowlitz.org/ 
lshay@ida.net, fhha@nicoh.com (208) 237-1174 (208) 237-0455
carina.ginter@grandronde.org (503) 879-2401 (503) 879-5973 http://grtha.org/ 

(360) 374-6501 (360) 374-6549 http://hohtribe-nsn.org/ 
rallen@jamestowntribe.org (360) 683-1109 (360) 681-4643 http://www.jamestowntribe.org 

anesse@jamestowntribe.org (360) 683-1109 (360) 681-4643
(509) 445-1147 (509) 445-1705 http://www.kalispeltribe.com/ 
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joseph.kirk@klamathtribes.com (541) 783-2219 (541) 783-2029 http://www.klamathtribes.org/   
roberta.sexton@klamathtribes.com (541) 783-2219 (541) 783-3994
patty@kootenai.org (208) 267-3519 (208) 267-2960 http://www.kootenai.org/
jwilliamson@elwhahousing.com, 
jwilliamson@elwha.nsn.us (360) 457-5116 (360) 457-3542
fgcharles@elwha.nsn.us; elwha-
council@elwha.nsn.us (360) 452-8471 (360) 452-3428 http://www.elwha.org/
dianap@lha-lummi.com (360) 312-8407 (360) 383-0625
inal@lummi-nsn.gov (360) 384-1489 (360) 380-1850 http://www.lummi-nsn.org/ 
mthdWendy@centurytel.net, 
wendy@makahhousingauthority.org (360) 645-2864 (360) 645-2706
mikahmccarty@centurytel.net (360) 645-2201 (360) 645-2706 http://www.makah.com/
Ada@MuckleshootHousing.org, 
chuck@muckleshoothousing.org (253) 833-7616 (253) 735-6473

(253) 939-3311 (253) 939-5311 http://www.muckleshoot.nsn.us/

lauriew@nezperce.org (208) 843-2229 (208) 843-2973 http://www.nezperce.org/content/Programs/housing.htm 
rachele@nezperce.org (208) 843-2253 (208) 843-7354 http://www.nezperce.org/ 
ingman.paul@nisqually-nsn.gov http://www.nisqually-nsn.gov/housing.html 
 (360) 456-5221 (360) 407-0125 http://www.nisqually-nsn.gov/location.html 

knicol@nooksack-tribe.org (360) 592-5163 (360) 592-2522 http://www.nooksack-tribe.org/Housing%20.htm 
mrobbins@nooksack-tribe.org (360) 592-5176 (360) 592-2125 http://www.nooksack-tribe.org/ 
nwiha@aol.com (206) 526-3785 (206) 526-8662 http://www.nwiha.org
roncharles@pgst.nsn.us (360) 297-2646 (360) 297-7097 http://www.pgst.nsn.us/

 (360) 297-6275 (360) 297-6315 http://www.pgst.nsn.us/new-content/programs-services/housing-auth.php
annette.bryan@puyalluptribe.com, 
freda.kalama@puyalluptribe.com (253) 573-7956 (253) 572-9262 http://www.puyallup-tribe.com/index.php?nav=programs&id=28 

(253) 573-7800 (253) 573-7929 http://www.puyallup-tribe.com/ 
bbkrist@msn.com (360) 374-9719 (360) 374-9117 http://quileutenation.org/index.cfm?page=housing.html  
qtc@quileutenation.org (360) 374-6163 (360) 374-6311 http://quileutenation.org/index.cfm?page=qnr_home.html 
tdelacruz@quinault.org (360) 276-4320 (360) 276-4778
gjames@quinault.org (360) 276-8211 (360) 276-4191 http://quinaultindiannation.com
rcunningham@samishtribe.nsn.us (360) 293-6404 (360) 299-0790 http://www.samishtribe.nsn.us/ 
mvndale@aol.com (360) 436-2831 (360) 436-1511 http://www.sauk-suiattle.com/housing.htm 

(360) 436-0131 (360) 436-1511 http://www.sauk-suiattle.com/ 
cnelson@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov (360) 267-6766 (360) 267-6778 http://www.shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov/ 
council@shoshonebannocktribes.com (208) 238-3700 (208) 237-0797 http://www.shoshonebannocktribes.com/ 
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terry@ctsi.nsn.us (541) 444-8312 (541) 444-8313

http://www.ctsi.nsn.us/Siletz-Tribal-Services-Umpqua-Clackamas-County-
warm-springs-Multnomah-Falls-Tillamook/clackamas-county-molalla-siletz-
housing/staff 

(360) 426-4232 (360) 877-5943 http://www.skokomish.org/ 

lwinders@skokomish.org (360)426-4232x218 (360) 877-6749 http://www.skokomish.org/frame.htm 
Jamie@snoqualmienation.com (425) 888-6551 (425) 888-6727 http://www.snoqualmienation.com/Departments/Housing.htm 

(425) 888-6551 (425) 888-6727 http://www.snoqualmienation.com/ 
daveb@spsitha.com, 
Chrisb@spsitha.com (360) 482-4500 (360) 482-4559
lorriesiha@spokanetribe.com (509) 258-4523 (509) 258-7188

(509) 458-6500 (509) 458-6575 http://www.spokanetribe.com/ 
rfuller@squaxin.nsn.us (360) 426-9781 (360) 426-6577 http://www.squaxinisland.org/ 
lgiles@squaxin.nsn.us; 
pgiles@squaxin.nsn.us; 
lkuntz@squaxin.nsn.us; 
lpeters@squaxin.nsn.us (360) 426-9781 (360) 426-6577
stillyhousing@msn.com (360) 652-7362 (360) 659-3113

(360) 652-7362 (360) 435-7689 http://stillaguamish.nsn.us/ 
(360) 598-3311 (360) 598-3135 http://www.suquamish.nsn.us/ 

scrowell@suquamish.nsn.us; 
sscott@suquamish.nsn.us (360) 598-3311 (360) 598-3135
jpetrich@swinomish.nsn.us (360) 466-4081 (360) 466-7219
bcladoosby@swinomish.nsn.us (360) 466-7200 (360) 466-5309 http://www.swinomish.org/ 

(360) 651-4000 (360) 651-3701 http://www.tulaliptribes-nsn.gov/Home.aspx 
hwilliamsjr@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov (360) 651-4586 (360) 651-4595 http://www.tulaliptribes-nsn.gov/department/tulalip_housing/index.aspx 

(541) 276-7544 (541) 276-7255 http://www.umatilla.nsn.us/urha.html 
mhonhongva@upperskagit.com (360) 854-7011 (360) 854-7015
jennifert@upperskagit.com  (360) 854-7004
jsanders@wstribes.org (541) 553-3250 (541) 553-3358

(509) 865-5121 (509) 865-5528
james.berg1@comcast.net (509) 877-6171 (509) 877-7830
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